#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement and Assignment

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
La Regale LLC		105/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.
Street Address:	1370 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78216365	LA REGALE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)564-6083

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 947-7200

Email: jdougherty@nationalcorp.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Dougherty

Address Line 1: National Corporate Research Address Line 2: 10 E. 40th Street 10th FI

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N337754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Omar Barbero
Signature:	/Omar J. Barbero/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0806

900192162

Date:	05/18/2011
Total Attachments: 6 source=La Regale#page2.tif source=La Regale#page3.tif source=La Regale#page4.tif source=La Regale#page5.tif source=La Regale#page6.tif source=La Regale#page7.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0807

# SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, LA REGALE, a limited liability company formed under the laws of New York located at 39 West 37<sup>th</sup> Street, New York, NY 10118 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, The Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Factor") located at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to a Factoring Agreement dated May 13, 2011, as amended (referred to as the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement, and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Factoring Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

26005/000/651324.1

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: May <u>B</u>, 2011

LA REGALE LLC

By: Managing Member

STATE OF NEW YORK)

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ss.:

On the 13 day of May, 2011 before me, the undersigned, personally came sworn, where the same in such capacity and that he executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed the same in such capacity and that he had authority to execute such instrument and that by his signature on the instrument, the corporation duly executed the instrument.

ALISON MARIE O'CONNELL. Notary Public, State of New York No. 010C6223544

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires June 14, 2014

26005/000/651324,1

## SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL/REG. NO.
La Regale	78216365/ 2802500

26005/000/651324.1

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

WHEREAS, LE REGALE LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of New York, located at 350 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10118 (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc. (the "Lender") located at 1370 Broadway, New York, New York 10018, pursuant to (i) a Factoring Agreement dated the date hereof between the Lender and the Company and (ii) a certain Security Agreement in Trademarks, dated the date hereof made by the Company in favor of the Lender (the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, the Company is granting to the Lender a security interest in the Marks, the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Company does hereby assign unto the Lender for security and grant to the Lender a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, which assignment for security and security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Lender expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the assignment for security and security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

Dated: May 2, 2011

LA REGALE LLC

Name: Robert Shamah Title: Managing Member

STATE OF New York)

ss.:

COUNTY OF New York

On this 13 day of May, 2011, before me personally came, Kobert Shoughto me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 914 first Schollen, NY 1/230 and that he is the May Mero of LA REGALE LLC the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

ALISON MARIE O'CONNELL otary Public, State of New York No. 010C6223544 Qualified in Queens County

Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires June 14, 2014

REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0812

alian Mary Olomed

# Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial/Reg. No./International Reg. No.
LA REGALE	78216365/ 2802500

CORDED: 05/18/2011 REEL: 004543 FRAME: 081